
 

 

 
 
 
 

March 23, 2016 
 
 
Re:     16FB102095C, Truck Scales for Merk-Miles Facility 
 
 
Dear Bidders: 
 
Attached is one (1) copy of Addendum 1, hereby made a part of the above referenced  
Quote.   
 
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions in the Quote referenced above 
remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 

Felicia Brooks 

Procurement Officer  
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This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original Quote 
documents as noted below: 
 

 Attached Question(s) submitted for clarification 
 Additional Options to include in pricing 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 
   
The undersigned proposer acknowledges receipt of this addendum by returning one (1) 
copy of this form with the proposal package to the Department of Purchasing & Contract 
Compliance, Fulton County Public Safety Building, 130 Peachtree Street, Suite 1168, 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 by the Quote due date and time March 28, 2016, 2:00 P.M. 
 
 
This is to acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1, __________ day of ____________, 
20__. 
 
________________________________ 
Legal Name of Bidder 
 
       
________________________________ 
Signature of Authorized Representative 
 
 
________________________________ 
Title 
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Attachment#1 
 

Question(s) submitted for Clarification 
 

Question #1: I just wanted to confirm whether or not this is a prevailing wage type job? 

Answer:    As far as I understand, this is not a prevailing wage type job.   We have no  
   specific labor rates for the quote. 
 
Question #2: Does the freight need to be included in the price? 
 
Answer:    Yes, all prices must be FOB Destination. 
 
 

Pricing Options Clarification 
 
Pricing may be presented to include the following two (2) options.  Please include your pricing sheet 
as an attachment in our vendor self-service system or email to Felicia.brooks@fultoncountyga.gov.  
 

1. Remote Display (exterior)  minimum size 9” x 16” 
 

2. Removal and Offsite disposal of  the existing scale 
 
 


